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CITY OF SPOKANE 
PUBLIC RECORD ACT 

*FEE SCHEDULE 
 

Inspection: 

No fee Inspection of agency records on agency 
public internet web site or scheduled at 
agency office. 

No fee Accessing or downloading records the 
agency routinely posts on its public 
internet web site, unless the requestor 
asks the agency for records to be provided 
through other means (the following copy 
charges below then apply).  

Copies:  

Paper copies (photocopies or printing 
electronic records), B&W or color: 8x11; 
8x14; 11x17 

15 cents per page 

Scanned records (converting a record from 
a paper copy to an electronic format) 

10 cents per page  
 

Records uploaded to email, or cloud-
based data storage service, or other 
means of electronic delivery 

5 cents each per four electronic files or 
attachments   
 

Records transmitted in electronic format or 
for use of agency equipment to send 
records electronically.  

10 cents per gigabyte for transmission of 
records in an electronic format 
 

Digital storage media or device on which 
records are saved for delivery: 

 CD 

 DVD 

 Thumb drive  

 Other 

Actual cost 

Label, case, and/or sleeve for CD/DVD Actual cost 

Postage or delivery charges – Specific 
amount based upon postage/delivery 
charges for specific mailings or deliveries.  

Actual cost 

 
↑Copy charges above may be combined to the extent more than one type of charge 
applies to copies responsive to a particular request.  
 

Records copied by outside source: 

If materials need to be copied by an 
outside source, the requestor pays the 
actual amount invoiced to the City by the 
Vendor 
 

Actual cost 
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CITY OF SPOKANE 
PUBLIC RECORD ACT 

*FEE SCHEDULE 
 

Customized Service: Data compilations prepared or accessed 
as a customized service (cost is in addition 
to above fees for copies).  

 

Examples: Installment contains 400 scanned pages x 10 cents per page  $40.00 

     72 electronic files / 4 = 18 x 5 cents  $  0.90 

     80 MB      $  0.00 

DVD      $  0.25 

     Sleeve      $  0.07 

     Envelope     $  0.72 

     Postage      $  3.00 

         Total:  $44.94  

 

 

  Email installment 200 emails      

  (emails that are  116,329 KB     $  0.00 

  Copied by I&TS)  CD      $  0.27 

     Sleeve      $  0.07 

     Envelope     $  0.72 

     Postage      $  3.00 

         Total:  $  4.06 

 

If responsive emails are uploaded to a response provided by City Clerk staff, then the 5 cents each per 

four electronic files or attachments, plus 10 cents per gigabyte for transmission of records in an 

electronic format, will apply if the cost of production exceeds $1. 

 

The City of Spokane waives fees for production of records if production totals less than $1. Production of 

records does not include actual cost of digital storage media device, envelope, and postage. The City of 

Spokane charges actual costs of digital storage media or device, envelope, and postage (if applicable).   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 








